COLLEGE STATION [.S.D.
9304 ROCK PRAIRIE ROAD, COLLEGE STATION, TX. 77840
(979) 764-5408

PURCHASING OFFICE

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO: Mike Martindale
DATE: November 1, 2018
SUBJECT: Network Switches for River Bend Elementary

As part of the 2015 bond program, the Technology Department has identified

network switches required for River Bend Elementary. The district has worked
with Avinext to provide the attached quote #181953 for Hewlett Packard (HP)

network switches.

These network switches are available from Avinext through the Department of
Information Resources (DIR) contract #DIR-TS0-4160 with HP. DIR is an agency
of the State of Texas that has established contracts with vendors for technology
related products and services. DIR contracts have been competitively bid and
meet the competitive bid requirements stipulated in Texas Government Code,
Section 791.025.

It is the recommendation of Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing and David
Hutchison, Director of Technology that we purchase the HP network switches for
River Bend Elementary from Avinext for a total of $58,006.00 per the above
referenced DIR Contract using 2015 Bond funds.
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Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing David Hutchison, Director of Technology




Avinext

AV SAVVY. NETWORK SMART.

____Quote#

181953 10/26/18

Sales Rep
Matthew Castillo

979-846-9727 Ext. 280
castillo@avinext.com

Formerly MicroAge College Station
The Personal Computer Store, Inc.
1400 University Drive East - College Station, TX 77840
Phone (979)846-9727 Fax (979)268-1017
www. Avinext.com

Phones

David Hutchison (979) 694-5676

College Station I1ISD
1812 Welsh Ave.

College Station, TX 77840

United States

Terms

Ship Date

Ship Via

Net 30 days 11/2/2018 Avinext

Part Description Qty Price Ext. Price
1 COMHPEDIR2 Hewlett Packard Enterprise DIR-TSO-4160 Contract 1 $0.00 $0.00
2 5412R - 164GT POE+
3 JLOO1A E‘E %I; 92GT POE+ / 4SFP+ V3 ZL2 SWITCH NO PS 1 $8,299.00 $8,299.00
4 J998BA 24P 10/100/1000BT POE+ V3 ZL2 MOD PL=35 3 $1,869.00 $5,607.00
5 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF XCVR 2 $539.00 $1,078.00
6 J9151D 10G SFP+ LC LR 10KM SMF XCVR 2 $1,449.00 $2,898.00
7 J9B828A#ABA 5400R 700W POE+ ZL2 POWER SUPPLY PL=35 4 $419.00 $1,676.00
8 JOT72A ARUBA 2530 48G POE+ SWITCH 1 $1,669.00 $1,669.00
9
10 5406R - 140GT POE+
11 JLOO3A gtoglg 44GT POE+ / 4SFP+ V3 ZL2 SWITCH NO PS 1 $4,729.00 $4,729.00
12 J9986A 24P 10/100/1000BT POE+ V3 ZL2 MOD PL=35 4 $1,869.00 $7,476.00
13 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF XCVR 1 $539.00 $539.00
14 J9B28A#ABA 5400R 700W POE+ ZL2 POWER SUPPLY PL=35 2 $419.00 $838.00
15 J9772A ARUBA 2530 48G POE+ SWITCH 1 $1,669.00 $1,669.00
16
17 5412R - 212GT POE+
18 JLOO1A gf %l; 92GT POE+ / 4SFP+ V3 ZL2 SWITCH NO PS 1 $8,299.00 $8,299.00
19 J9986A 24P 10/100/1000BT POE+ V3 ZL2 MOD PL=35 5 $1,869.00 $9,345.00
20 J9150D ARUBA 10G SFP+ LC SR 300M MMF XCVR 1 $539.00 $539.00
21 JOB28A#ABA 5400R 700W POE+ ZL2 POWER SUPPLY PL=35 4 $419.00 $1,676.00
22 JO772A ARUBA 2530 48G POE+ SWITCH 1 $1,669.00 $1,669.00

10/31/18 17:13:18 Page 1.1 2

10f 2



Avinext Quote# 181953

Part Description Qty Price Ext. Price
e L bl i | — — =f L ———
SubTotal $58,006.00

Sales Tax $0.00

Shipping $0.00

Total $58,006.00

QUOTES ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE - PRICES BASED UPON
TOTAL PURCHASE - ALL DELIVERY, TRAINING OR CONSULTING SERVICES TO BE BILLED AT PUBLISHED RATES FOR EACH
ACTIVITY INVOLVED - GENERALLY ALL HARDWARE COMPUTER COMPONENTS PROPOSED ABOVE ARE COVERED BY A LIMITED
ONE TO THREE YEAR WARRANTY, COVERING PARTS AND LABOR ON A DEPOT BASIS - WE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM ANY AND
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR WITH REGARD TO
ANY LICENSED PRODUCTS. WE SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, GOODWILL, DATA,
INTERRUPTION OF BUSINESS, INCIDENTIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE, OR DAMAGES
RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT.

10/31/18 17:13:18 Page 2/ 2

20f2



